



**American National Union of
The United States of America**

State of Indiana, judicial district #14

Address: 7S8TX PMKZ3

Great Jury Foreperson

NAC: 7PJMK PDH5B

Email: gjforeperson@generalpostoffice.org



**The Great Jury for the American National Union of
The United States of America**

True Bill of Indictment



Claimant: American National Union of The United States of America

v.

*Respondents: United Airlines Holdings, Inc.- Scott Kirby, Linda Jojo, Andrew
Nocella, Kate Gebo, Gerald Laderman, Gregory Hart, Josh Earnest, Torbjorn J.
Enqvist, Jonathon Roitman, Theresa Fariello, Janet Lamkin, Christopher T.
Kenny and Todd M. Insler*

The Great Jury was accepted and acknowledged by the American National Union of The United States of America in Social Compact in accordance with Law of Nations and is with jurisdiction and venue within the metes and bounds and seaward boundaries of The United States of America, and

The Great Jury for the American National Union of The United States of America hereby informs the War Crimes Tribunal for The United States of America that the Great Jury convened to hear evidence presented by the Claimant, and

It has been determined from the evidence presented within this pending Bill of Indictment that there is probable cause to charge the afore mentioned Respondents with:

- ❖ Violating the 1st Law of Noah- Do not worship idols
- ❖ Violating Article 1 of the Nuremberg Code (War Crime)
- ❖ Communism- a violation of all Public Laws-101
- ❖ Genocide- a violation of all Public Laws-101 (WAR CRIME)
- ❖ Inciting/Aiding and Abetting- a violation of Public Law 101-7
- ❖ International Terrorism- a violation of all Public Laws-101 (War Crime)



Registered with the IP Rights Office Copyright Registration Service Number: 4056990103
20211011-GJ-TRUE-BILL-UNITED-AIRLINES

❖ **Persecution/Political- a violation of all Public Laws-101 (War Crime)**

International Translation

A Classification of Public Laws-101 Published in the Legal Notice section of the Continental Free Press News as an International Public Notice can be found here: [LINK](#)

The Great Jury agrees that the Respondents [LINK](#) have **violated the 1st Law of Noah- Do not worship idols** for Respondent's implementation of corporate policies in accordance to recommendations by satanic priests worship of Baphomet, such as Anthony Fauci, to conduct psychological operations in the form of mandates for injections of experimental synthetic genes to incite discrimination against unvaccinated civilian inhabitants and their posterity thereby warring with employees/ families to convert said employees/ families to accepting the mark of the beast and the antichrist system [LINK](#) and [LINK](#), and

The Great Jury agrees that the Respondents have **violated Article 1 of the Nuremberg Code (War Crime)** [LINK](#) for Respondent's implementation of corporate policies mandating injections of experimental synthetic genes upon Respondent's employees in an attempt to normalize a dictatorship regime and communist doctrine wherein the Respondent takes full medical power of attorney over the employees/ families resulting in adverse reactions and death [LINK](#), [LINK](#) and [LINK](#), and

The Great Jury agrees that the Respondents have committed **Communism- a violation of all Public Laws-101**, also in violation of Article 34 of the Bi-Lateral Social Compact Agreement by and between the people for The United States of America and the civilian inhabitant populace. The Respondent's actions are a violation of Public Law 101-4 (formerly classified as Article 4 of the UDHR), a violation of all of Public Laws-101, (formerly classified as all 30 Articles of the UDHR), a form of slavery, for depriving employees of the employee's intangible property rights thereby treating the employees as Respondent's property, [LINK](#) and [LINK](#), and

The Great Jury agrees that the Respondents have committed **Genocide- a violation of all Public Laws-101 (War Crime)** for Respondent's implementation of corporate policies mandating injections of experimental synthetic genes upon Respondent's employees in an attempt to normalize a dictatorship regime and communist doctrine wherein the Respondent takes full medical power of attorney over the employees/ families resulting in adverse reactions and death [LINK](#) and [LINK](#), and

The Great Jury agrees that the Respondents are **Inciting/Aiding and Abetting- a violation of Public Law 101-7** for Respondent's implementation of corporate policies mandating injections of experimental synthetic genes thereby adopting recommendations by satanic organizations and satanic priests such as the American Medical Association, Center for Disease Control and



Registered with the IP Rights Office Copyright Registration Service Number: 4056990103
20211011-GJ-TRUE-BILL-UNITED-AIRLINES

Prevention and Anthony Fauci [LINK](#) for publicly inciting vaccinated employees to discriminate against unvaccinated employee's and depriving the unvaccinated employees the right to life and liberty; of acquiring, possessing, and protecting property and reputation; and of pursuing their own happiness [LINK](#), [LINK](#) and [LINK](#), and

The Great Jury agrees that the Respondents have committed **International Terrorism- a violation of all Public Laws-101 (War Crime)** for Respondent's implementation of corporate policies mandating injections of experimental synthetic genes [LINK](#), and for publicly inciting vaccinated employees to discriminate against unvaccinated employees and depriving the unvaccinated employees the right to life and liberty; of acquiring, possessing, and protecting property and reputation; and of pursuing their own happiness, and

The Great Jury agrees that the Respondents have committed **Persecution/Political- a violation of all Public Laws-101 (War Crime)** for Respondent's implementation of mandates for injections of experimental synthetic genes upon Respondent's employees [LINK](#) under the guise of safety for a Covid-19 virus that has a survival rate of approximately 99.7% [LINK](#) and [LINK](#), and

The Great Jury for the American National Union of The United States of America renders this True Bill of Indictment with the authority from and in accordance with Article 15 of the Bi lateral Social Compact Agreement by and between the people for The United States of America wherein it states:

“Article 15: The people agree that in all indictments of agreement, the truth may be given in evidence; and if it shall appear to the Great Jury that the evidence is true, and published with good motives and for justifiable ends, the truth shall be justification; and the Great Jury shall be the judge of the law and facts”, and

The Great Jury Sayeth Naught,

 , Trustee
Great Jury Foreperson





This 206th Day in the Year of Yahweh 6023, translated the 11th day of October in the two thousand and twenty-first year of the new covenant in Yahushua's name



Registered with the IP Rights Office Copyright Registration Service Number: 4056990103
20211011-GJ-TRUE-BILL-UNITED-AIRLINES